TO:



DELIVERY PERIOD:

REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

P.O. No. 059433

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

PURCHASE ORDER

DATE:

March 24, 2025

PD NO.:

PB250120-DMJC599

TOYOTA QUEZON AVENUE, INC. 728 Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

> 90 cal. WITHIN DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE **TERMS: WITHIN** OF THE GOODS AND DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT PAYMENT

(ANNEX "A").

DELIVERY POINT: NPC HO, Sen. M. P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue REQUISITIONER:

OPCEO c/o L. B. Chavez OSVP c/o

	-	Cor. Quezon Ave, Dil. Q.C. c/o Property Cust.	•	a & MRMD c/o J	•
PO M NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	HO-OPR2	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MOTOR VEHICLES (F 5-001 3000500 OFFICE OF THE SR. VP & CHIEF OP	PACKAGE 2) ERATING O		
ז	1	SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE (SUV), DIESEL, OFFER: FORTUNER 4X4 2.8 DSL A/T, TRANSMISSION: 6 SPEED AUTOMATIC (PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS)	·	995,000.00	2,995,000.00
:		ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS)			
		BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (PAGE 2)	Subtotal	P	2,975,000.00 3,970,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT (VAT I	NCLUDED)	p	4,985,000.00
		Brook one law to the same and the same			AAAAAAAAAAA
Пъъс		PESOS: SIX MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THO	DUSAND ONL	†	
1. Bk	Proposal/Ou	ments shall constitute as integral part of this transaction, to wit: of ation dated Januray 17, 2025 3. Nading Documents		-	·
2. PR	Nos. HO-CEC	toe one dealers and the second of the second			
		tated September 16, 2024 and	offin No. 1 dated .	anuary 7, 2025	
HC	-CMR25-001	dated October 4, 2024 (NON-OMA)			
Note	: To comply w	Ith BIR Revenue Regulation No. 17-2024 dated September 24, 2024			
ADD	TIONALTERM	S AND CONDITIONS:			
		curity/Bond shall be in accordance with any of the following:			
a) ·	Cash, Cashler	s/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee issued by a Universal or Commerc	vict Rosky or two		
•	appropriately of the	ive salidi Commercial Bank. Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or	the athentic at each to	d Chipperot or Con	POIT
'	den net in species.	to a long of the will construct be equivalent to live Fercent (5%) of the coeff	and Dring	<u> </u>	E '
·Dj	antern source	iplicable Upon demand and penal in nature issued by a surety or insurance com	TOCONY OF the courte	ed by the insurance	i Commission
	1	is seen account which a kill be then descent (30%) of the total Contract	Price The treatment	المناجعة ومسام مصرة عملا شما	WE ISSUE
•		proving minds be acceptable by the insufance Commission and acceptable to	of the National Par	war Comments	
'	Lie boung augi	emain in full force & effect until items ordered are fully delivered acceptable	by the Obligee.		

2. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Origin & Warranty for three (3) years against factory defects (workmanship from date of acceptance 3. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to one percent (178) of the total confiract price.

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad

<u>200</u> \$2,095,00 -> GPE 392 2001000 GPE 392 \$ 1,995, m -430 1001 GPE 392 \$ 1,995, mo - ~ FUNDS AVAILABLE

Cel . elle

BY: FERNANDO MARTIN Y. ROXAS President/and CEO

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this PlOrby signing below:

CONFORME: CHERY TOWENTHE POSITION: MISTE PROF

4.11-2025 DATE:

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

G/F Building 1

BIR Road comer Quezon Avenue, Diliman 1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

pour major postro de la contraction de la contra

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468

Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

AFG-LOG-006.F03 Rev. No. 0

TEL. NOS.

8921-3541 to 80 8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465 TO:



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

P.O. No.

Dage	2	

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

PURCHASE ORDER

1

March 24, 2025

TOYOTA QUEZON AVENUE, INC. 728 Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

PD NO.:

Quezon City				PB250120	PB250120-DMJC599	
PO EM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
2	HO-CEO25	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MOTOR VEHICLES -003 2001000 OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT MULTI PURPOSE VEHICLE (MPV), DIESEL, OFFER: INNOVA 2.8 DSL A/T, TRANSMISSION: 6 SPEED AUTOMATIC, (PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS)	(95,000,00	1,995,000.00	
			Subtotal	-	1,995,000.00	
3	HO-OMR25	5-001 4301001 OM-MAJOR REPAIR & MAINTENAN MULTI PURPOSE VEHICLE (MPV), DIESEL OFFER: INNOVA 2.8 DSL A/T, TRANSMISSION: 6 SPEED AUTOMATIC, (PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS)	a to compare	95,000.00	1,995,000.00	
			Subtotal		3,990,000.00	
				3		
					e	
			Subtotal	-	3,990,000.00	
		"Public Bidding"				

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION G/F Building 1 BIR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman 1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT FAX NOS: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468 Email: masph@papocor.gov.ph

TEL. NOS. 8921-3541 to 80 8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465



ONE	NER COP	REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elekt (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)	risidad	P.O. No	3 4
77.1936.10		PURCHASE ORDER		This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.	
то:		DTA QUEZON AVNUE, INC.		DATE:	March 24, 2025
1	10.77	Quezon Avenue,		PD NO.:	100004
	Que	zon City		PB2	50120-DMJC599
PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
III Can III C		PR25-001, HO-CEO25-003 and HO-OMS25-001/ SUPPLY AND	DELIVERY O	VARIOUS	
		OR VEHICLES (PACKAGE 2) STRATION AND ISURANCE			
	7,770	urnish/provide three (3) years Registration Coverage with each unit.	Third-Party Li	ability (TPL) in:	surance
		acilitate Government Plate Registration at Land Transpor			
		acilitate Engine and Chasis stenciling of each unit using			
		ne together with the Sale Invoice, Delivery Receipt , Veh Registration (CR) to the GSIS for the Issuance of correspor			and Certificate
		Registration (CK) to the GSIS for the issuance of correspond	laing Cerillic	die of Cover	
		S Comprehensive insurance Coverage will be provided in	by NPC. The 1	hird Party Llab	liities (TPL)
		urance for one (1) year will be provided by the Supplier. I			
		submission of documents to the GSIS.			
	100	AND DEVICES			
	The	Supplier shall supply the following tools for each unit of m	otor vehicle:		
		(1) Crocodile Hydraulic Jack (2 tons capacity);			
	One	(1) Tire Wrench;			
	One	(1) Tool Box;			
	· common i	(2) Early Warning Device; and			
- 1	Othe	er Manufacturer's Standard Tools which are not included	in the above	list	
	SPA	RE PARTS			
1		Supplier shall ensure availability of spare parts and other			
- 1		s reckoned from the Issuance of acceptance of certifica	100	are parts and	consumables
- 1	for	1) year from date of acceptance shall be included in the	Bid Price.		
	TO B	E SUBMITTED UPON DELIVERY			
		ertificate of Origin" from the Manufacturer; and			
		/arranty" Certificate against factory defects/workmanship			
- 1	3. M	anuals and Documents including lists of spare parts & too	ols for each (init as tollows:	
- 1	- 1	FOR PACKAGE 2			
- 1	- 1	Owner's Manual	set		
			set		1
	1		set		1
		South of Stellar Hamaning at the stellar stell	set		
		Battery Warranty Certificate -	set	100	
	AII	Documents shall be submitted to The Manager - Transpo	tation and F	acilities Mana	gement
	Div	sion for evaluation and/or approval prior to issuance of c	cceptance	certificate.	
		1 18 10 1			1

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
G/F Building 1
BIR Road comer Quezon Avenue, Diliman
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468 Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph TEL NOS. 8921-3541 to 80 8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465



(O)	REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisi	P.O. No. 059433-JVC
3		uau Pageof4
Olyan.	PURCHASE ORDER	This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.
		DATE:
TO:	TOYOTA QUEZON AVNUE, INC. 728 Quezon Avenue,	March 24, 2025
1	Quezon City	PD NO.:
1	QUEZON CITY	PB250120-DMJC599
PO		Y/UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	HO-OPR25-001, HO-CEO25-003 and HO-OMS25-001/ SUPPLY AND DEL	IVERY OF VARIOUS
	MOTOR VEHICLES (PACKAGE 2)	
1	GUARANTEE	
1	The supplier shall guarantee the repair, and/or replacement of the	e supplied units or parts at his own
	expense against defect in design, workmanship and materials as fo	ollows:
	For SUV and MVP:	
	For a period of three (3) years reckoned from the Issuance of Certif	icate of Acceptance by
	National Power Corporation or One Hundred Thousand Kilometers	(100,000 km) distance travelled,
	which ever comes first.	
	The Supplier shall submit a Warranty Certificate effective from the	date of acceptance by NPC.
		4-4
	After the lapse of the warranty period, provided that there are no d	letects found, ana/or pending repair
	works, NPC shall release the warranty security/certificate.	
	The describes account on the state will perform to the manner of	s set forth in the vehicle's manual
	The supplier guarantees that the units will perform in the manner a	s ser long in the vehicle's manual
1 1	and as set forth in the Contract.	
1 1	The repair shall be done in the nearest repair center and shall be h	andles by trained technicians and
1 1	service repair personnel.	didies by indiffed reclinicians and
1 1	service repair personner.	
	MEASUREMENT OF PAYMENT	
	Payment shall be made at the contract unit price for the Item, whi	ch payment shall cover all costs
	for furnishing labor, equipment and incidentals necessary for the d	
	testing & delivery, MARINA registration and LTO registration covera	
	related works required to complete the item.	ge will it insolutioe, and office
	reidied works required to complete the field.	

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

G/F Building 1

BIR Road comer Quezon Avenue, Diliman
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468 Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph TEL NOS. 8921-3541 to 80 8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465

